
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centerville 37 3 6 7 10 11 12 14 22:18.3 2:36.7
2 Blue River Valley 68 1 9 16 18 24 27 23:35.0 6:18.0
3 Northeastern 95 2 8 17 33 35 42 24:59.8 10:09.3
4 Rising Sun 116 13 19 22 30 32 26:01.8 4:22.7
5 Muncie Burris 132 4 15 36 38 39 28:15.3 10:35.5
6 North Decatur 137 21 23 25 31 37 27:37.0 6:56.7
7 South Ripley 141 5 20 29 43 44 30:38.1 18:28.8
8 Jac-Cen-Del 169 26 28 34 40 41 31:22.7 9:20.2

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Cowan, Edinburgh, Hagerstown, Indianapolis Scecina, Morristown, Riverside, Seton Catholic
Tri, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centerville
3 Chloe Scales, 12 20:42.2
6 Aubrey Morgan, 12 22:06.9
7 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:10.3
10 Kendra Shipman, 11 23:13.3
11 Delaney Foster, 11 23:18.8
12 Lily Black, 10 23:32.7
14 Julie Carter, 11 23:44.6

Total Time = 1:51:31.5     Total Places = 37

2. Blue River Valley
1 Charlee Gibson, 10 19:55.7
9 Lilyan Guffey, 10 23:04.3
16 Kelsey Porter, 12 24:02.2
18 Sydney Fellers, 11 24:38.9
24 Lexie Cordell, 10 26:13.7
27 Ella Schmidt, 10 27:12.9

Total Time = 1:57:54.8     Total Places = 68

3. Northeastern
2 Marissa Cates, 12 19:57.0
8 Madelyn Green, 9 22:13.4
17 Heather Crull, 10 24:15.5
33 Juztice Slick, 11 28:26.5
35 Daisee Spence, 9 30:06.2
42 Samantha Whallon, 10 36:30.2

Total Time = 2:04:58.6     Total Places = 95

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rising Sun
13 Hannah Potts, 9 23:38.1
19 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:17.5
22 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:38.1
30 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:34.2
32 Ava Yelton, 10 28:00.8

Total Time = 2:10:08.7     Total Places = 116

5. Muncie Burris
4 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:56.4
15 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:49.9
36 Aubrey Couch, 10 30:31.8
38 Lucy Hart, 11 32:26.2
39 Stella Davis, 10 32:31.8

Total Time = 2:21:16.1     Total Places = 132

6. North Decatur
21 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:27.8
23 Ava Lecher, 9 25:39.9
25 Olivia Reisman, 9 26:56.4
31 Cecilia Barber, 10 27:36.2
37 Lauren Miller, 9 32:24.4

Total Time = 2:18:04.7     Total Places = 137

7. South Ripley
5 Shelby Bastin, 12 21:58.1
20 Virginia Minch, 10 25:19.4
29 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

27:31.6
43 Mady Tingle, 9 37:54.6
44 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 40:26.8

Total Time = 2:33:10.5     Total Places = 141



8. Jac-Cen-Del
26 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.7
28 Allene Peters, 9 27:14.4
34 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:02.1
40 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:09.3
41 Savannah Steele, 10 36:23.8

Total Time = 2:36:53.3     Total Places = 169

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Charlee Gibson, 10 19:55.7 Blue River Valley
2 2 Marissa Cates, 12 19:57.0 Northeastern
3 Jillian Chew, 9 20:18.0 Tri
4 3 Chloe Scales, 12 20:42.2 Centerville
5 4 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:56.4 Muncie Burris
6 5 Shelby Bastin, 12 21:58.1 South Ripley
7 6 Aubrey Morgan, 12 22:06.9 Centerville
8 7 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:10.3 Centerville
9 8 Madelyn Green, 9 22:13.4 Northeastern
10 Gwynie Falcone, 10 22:20.8 Seton Catholic
11 9 Lilyan Guffey, 10 23:04.3 Blue River Valley
12 10 Kendra Shipman, 11 23:13.3 Centerville
13 Marissa Young, 12 23:16.8 Union County
14 11 Delaney Foster, 11 23:18.8 Centerville
15 12 Lily Black, 10 23:32.7 Centerville
16 13 Hannah Potts, 9 23:38.1 Rising Sun
17 Logan Klein, 11 23:40.7 Hagerstown
18 14 Julie Carter, 11 23:44.6 Centerville
19 Cora Burton, 12 23:45.5 Centerville
20 15 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:49.9 Muncie Burris
21 16 Kelsey Porter, 12 24:02.2 Blue River Valley
22 17 Heather Crull, 10 24:15.5 Northeastern
23 Johannah Nelson, 12 24:26.6 Union County
24 18 Sydney Fellers, 11 24:38.9 Blue River Valley
25 Victoria Beatty, 9 24:43.1 Centerville
26 Faye Eskew, 12 24:58.8 Indianapolis Scecina
27 Tizeta Jarvis, 11 25:04.2 Centerville
28 Ella Claypoole, 11 25:10.2 Centerville
29 19 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:17.5 Rising Sun
30 20 Virginia Minch, 10 25:19.4 South Ripley
31 Kendall Hawthorne, 11 25:19.7 Riverside
32 21 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:27.8 North Decatur
33 Candice Matson, 9 25:36.3 Cowan
34 Grace McLaughlin, 10 25:37.9 Morristown
35 22 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:38.1 Rising Sun
36 23 Ava Lecher, 9 25:39.9 North Decatur
37 24 Lexie Cordell, 10 26:13.7 Blue River Valley
38 25 Olivia Reisman, 9 26:56.4 North Decatur
39 Haley Alcorn, 11 27:03.0 Union County
40 26 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.7 Jac-Cen-Del
41 27 Ella Schmidt, 10 27:12.9 Blue River Valley
42 28 Allene Peters, 9 27:14.4 Jac-Cen-Del
43 Crism Morey, 12 27:19.1 Cowan
44 29 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

27:31.6 South Ripley
45 30 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:34.2 Rising Sun
46 31 Cecilia Barber, 10 27:36.2 North Decatur
47 Morgan Gamble, 10 27:48.4 Cambridge City Lincol
48 Ada Smoker, 9 27:52.7 Centerville
49 32 Ava Yelton, 10 28:00.8 Rising Sun
50 Sara Nichols, 11 28:01.2 Cowan



51 Kylee Bergstrom, 10 28:07.2 Cowan
52 Elizabeth Mattingly, 12 28:25.0 Indianapolis Scecina
53 33 Juztice Slick, 11 28:26.5 Northeastern
54 Paige Dixon, 9 28:31.6 Centerville
55 Phoebe Chasteen, 12 28:34.4 Centerville
56 Aubrey Alexander, 10 29:22.0 Centerville
57 34 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:02.1 Jac-Cen-Del
58 Shyleigh Goble, 10 30:05.8 Edinburgh
59 35 Daisee Spence, 9 30:06.2 Northeastern
60 Delaney Oliger, 12 30:30.1 Hagerstown
61 36 Aubrey Couch, 10 30:31.8 Muncie Burris
62 Zoe Meek, 10 32:13.9 Hagerstown
63 37 Lauren Miller, 9 32:24.4 North Decatur
64 38 Lucy Hart, 11 32:26.2 Muncie Burris
65 39 Stella Davis, 10 32:31.8 Muncie Burris
66 Morgan Black, 12 33:12.5 Hagerstown
67 Elliott Jones, 10 33:14.9 Cambridge City Lincol
68 Claire Frank, 9 35:57.6 Indianapolis Scecina
69 40 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:09.3 Jac-Cen-Del
70 41 Savannah Steele, 10 36:23.8 Jac-Cen-Del
71 42 Samantha Whallon, 10 36:30.2 Northeastern
72 43 Mady Tingle, 9 37:54.6 South Ripley
73 Kenzie Steinke, 9 39:13.9 Edinburgh
74 44 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 40:26.8 South Ripley


